
 
Ingatestone & District Dart League 

 
Ron Wood Memorial Cup – Female Singles Knockout 
 
24 Competitions… 9 Winners… 
 
The Ron Wood Memorial Cup was purchased, along with a smaller runners-up cup, from 
donations made by each team after the sudden death of the Ron Wood, a league official. 
Introduced in 1999/2000 season as a Singles knockout competition open to all female 
registered players in the league, with an entry fee… 
 

Year Winners Runners-up 
1999/00 Georgina Jolly (Alexandra) Chris Boret (Robin Hood) 
2000/01 Carol Hughes (White Hart) Chris Boret (Spread Eagle) 
2001/02 Sue Nye (Chelmsford Allstars) Kristina Cook (Royal Oak B) 
2002/03 Linda Bruce (White Horse Filly's) Laura Howell (Victoria B) 
2003/04 Linda Bruce (White Horse Filly's) Sue Nye (Red Beret) 
2004/05 Angela Chamberlain (Victoria A) Terri Warwick (Oddfellows Arms) 
2005/06 Pauline Donat (White Horse Filly's) Terri Warwick (Oddfellows Arms) 
2006/07 
2007/08 
2008/09 
2009/10 
2010/11 
2011/12 
2012/13 
2013/14 
2014/15 
2015/16 
2016/17 
2017/18 
2018/19 
2019/20 
2020/21 
2021/22 
2022/23 
2023/24 

Lorraine Hudson (Victoria A) 
Pauline Donat (Forresters B) 
Pauline Donat (Forresters B) 
Pauline Donat (Forresters B) 
Lorraine Hudson (Bentley Bashers) 
Lorraine Hudson (Bentley Bashers) 
Lorraine Hudson (Cock Tavern Hornets) 
Lorraine Hudson (Fox & Hounds) 
Lorraine Hudson (Fox & Hounds) 
Pauline Donat (Bentley Allstars) 
Pauline Donat (Bentley Allstars) 
Anita Partis (Ingatestone Club) 
Pauline Donat (Bentley Allstars) 
Pauline Donat (Bentley Allstars) 
No Competition 
Pauline Donat (Bentley Allstars) 
Karen Williams (CSC Wellies) 
Karen Williams (CSC Wellies) 

Elaine Rackliff (Charlies Bar) 
Lynne Wood (Cuckoo) 
Helen Sartorius (Oddfellows Arms) 
Lynne Wood (Bentley Bashers) 
Chris Boret (Fox & Hounds) 
Chris Boret (Fox & Hounds) 
Lynne Wood (Cock Tavern Hornets) 
Lynne Wood (Fox & Hounds) 
Pauline Donat (Bentley Allstars) 
Chris Boret (Fox & Hounds) 
Chris Boret (Fox & Hounds) 
Chris Boret (Fox & Hounds) 
Anita Partis (Bentley Badgers) 
Anita Partis (Bentley Badgers) 
 
Chris Boret (Wandering Wellies) 
Sharon Wakeling (CSC Wellies) 
Rachel Stammers (Bentley Allstars) 

 


