Ron Wood Memorial Cup – Female Singles Knockout

24 Competitions... 9 Winners...

The Ron Wood Memorial Cup was purchased, along with a smaller runners-up cup, from donations made by each team after the sudden death of the Ron Wood, a league official. Introduced in 1999/2000 season as a Singles knockout competition open to all female registered players in the league, with an entry fee...

Year	Winners	Runners-up
1 <mark>999/0</mark> 0	Georgina Jolly (Alexandra)	Chris Boret (Robin Hood)
2000/01	Carol Hughes (White Hart)	Chris Boret (Spread Eagle)
2001/02	Sue Nye (Chelmsford Allstars)	Kristina Cook (Royal Oak B)
2002/03	Linda Bruce (White Horse Filly's)	Laura Howell (Victoria B)
2003/04	Linda Bruce (White Horse Filly's)	Sue Nye (Red Beret)
2004/05	Angela Chamberlain (Victoria A)	Terri Warwick (Oddfellows Arms)
2005/06	Pauline Donat (White Horse Filly's)	Terri Warwick (Oddfellows Arms)
2006/07	Lorraine Hudson (Victoria A)	Elaine Rackliff (Charlies Bar)
2007/08	Pauline Donat (Forresters B)	Lynne Wood (Cuckoo)
2008/09	Pauline Donat (Forresters B)	Helen Sartorius (Oddfellows Arms)
2009/10	Pauline Donat (Forresters B)	Lynne Wood (Bentley Bashers)
2010/11	Lorraine Hudson (Bentley Bashers)	Chris Boret (Fox & Hounds)
2011/12	Lorraine Hudson (Bentley Bashers)	Chris Boret (Fox & Hounds)
2012/13	Lorraine Hudson (Cock Tavern Hornets)	Lynne Wood (Cock Tavern Hornets)
2013/14	Lorraine Hudson (Fox & Hounds)	Lynne Wood (Fox & Hounds)
2014/15	Lorraine Hudson (Fox & Hounds)	Pauline Donat (Bentley Allstars)
2015/16	Pauline Donat (Bentley Allstars)	Chris Boret (Fox & Hounds)
2016/17	Pauline Donat (Bentley Allstars)	Chris Boret (Fox & Hounds)
2017/18	Anita Partis (Ingatestone Club)	Chris Boret (Fox & Hounds)
2018/19	Pauline Donat (Bentley Allstars)	Anita Partis (Bentley Badgers)
2019/20	Pauline Donat (Bentley Allstars)	Anita Partis (Bentley Badgers)
2020/21	No Competition	
2021/22	Pauline Donat (Bentley Allstars)	Chris Boret (Wandering Wellies)
2022/23	Karen Williams (CSC Wellies)	Sharon Wakeling (CSC Wellies)
2023/24	Karen Williams (CSC Wellies)	Rachel Stammers (Bentley Allstars)